PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4382044

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	06/01/2012

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
EVOLUTION ROBOTICS RETAIL, INC.	05/31/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DATALOGIC ADC, INC.
Street Address:	959 TERRY STREET
City:	EUGENE
State/Country:	OREGON
Postal Code:	97402

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7920062
Patent Number:	7242300
Application Number:	60604808
Application Number:	60642556

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (503)220-2480

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 503-224-3380

Email: rob.teel@stoel.com, kris.roche@stoel.com

Correspondent Name: ROBERT R. TEEL

Address Line 1: 760 SW NINTH AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 3000

Address Line 4: PORTLAND, OREGON 97205-2586

NAME OF SUBMITTER: ROBERT R. TEEL SIGNATURE: /Robert R. Teel/	
SIGNATURE: /Robert R. Teel/	
DATE SIGNED: 04/21/2017	

Total Attachments: 3

PATENT REEL: 042131 FRAME: 0262

504335356

source=43133_ERR_Merger#page1.tif source=43133_ERR_Merger#page2.tif source=43133_ERR_Merger#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 042131 FRAME: 0263

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"EVOLUTION ROBOTICS RETAIL, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,
WITH AND INTO "DATALOGIC ADC, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF
"DATALOGIC ADC, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING
UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED
IN THIS OFFICE THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2012, AT 5
O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE FIRST DAY OF JUNE,

A.D. 2012, AT 12:01 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

120683302

DATE: 06-01-12

AUTHENT\CATION: 9611052

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

PATENT REEL: 042131 FRAME: 0264

2246198 8100M

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 05:00 PM 05/31/2012 FILED 05:00 PM 05/31/2012 SRV 120683302 - 2246198 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

of

EVOLUTION ROBOTICS RETAIL, INC.

with and into

DATALOGIC ADC, INC.

Pursuant to Section 251 of the Delaware General Corporation Law ("DGCL"), Datalogic ADC, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("ADC"), certifies the following information with respect to the merger of Evolution Robotics Retail, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("EVO"), with and into ADC (the "Merger").

1. The name and state of incorporation of each of the constituent corporations in the Merger are as follows:

Name
Datalogic ADC, Inc.
Evolution Robotics Retail, Inc.

State of Incorporation

Delaware Delaware

- 2. An Agreement and Plan of Merger (the "Plan of Merger") has been approved, adopted, executed and acknowledged by each of ADC and EVO in accordance with Sections 251 and 103 of the DGCL.
- 3. The name of the surviving corporation in the Merger is Datalogic ADC, Inc. (the "Surviving Corporation").
- 4. The certificate of incorporation of ADC shall be the certificate of incorporation of the Surviving Corporation.
- 5. The executed Plan of Merger is on file at an office of the Surviving Corporation, the address of which is:

959 Terry Street, Eugene, Oregon 97402

- 6. A copy of the Plan of Merger will be furnished by the Surviving Corporation, on request and without cost, to any stockholder of any of the constituent corporations.
- 7. This Certificate of Merger shall be effective at 12:01 a.m., Pacific Daylight Time, on June 1, 2012.

[Signature page follows]

PATENT REEL: 042131 FRAME: 0265 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Surviving Corporation has caused this Certificate of Merger to be executed by its duly authorized officer on May 31, 2012.

DATALOGIC ADC, INC., a Delaware corporation

Name: Bill Parnell

Title: President + CEO

Signature Page to Certificate of Merger

PATENT

REEL: 042131 FRAME: 0266

RECORDED: 04/24/2017